

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 520 of 2023

....

Chunka Murmu @ Chunku Murmu and Ors.

.....Petitioner

Versus

Fulmuni Murmu and Ors.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Umesh Pathak, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties :

.....

04/20.06.2024 Defect no. 2, as pointed out by the office, is ignored for the present.

2. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect no. 9.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/